# Publisher:

### **Carl Zeiss Industrielle Messtechnik GmbH**

ZEISS Gruppe Carl-Zeiss-Straße 22 73447 Oberkochen Deutschland

Tel.: +49 7364 20-0 Fax: +49 7364 20-6808 Registry Court: Ulm, HRB 501 561, VAT ID-Nr.: DE 811 515 346 info.de@zeiss.com

## **Represented by:**

Dr. Marc Wawerla (CEO) Dr. Bettina Friedl

Chairman of the Supervisory Board:

Dr. Jochen Peter

# Service provider for the technical implementation of the website

K.I.T. Group GmbH Kurfürstendamm 71 10709 Berlin Deutschland Te.: +49 30 24603 0 Fax: +49 30 24603 200 Registry Court: Berlin- AG Charlottenburg, HRB 114 340 B VAT ID-Nr.: DE 262 231 084 info@kit-group.org

#### **Represented by:**

Willy E. Kausch (CEO) Jocelyne Mülli Merryn Scholz

#### **Dispute resolution**

The European Commission provides a platform for online dispute resolution (OS): <u>https://ec.europa.eu/consumers/odr</u>. Please find our email in the impressum/legal notice.

# Consumer dispute resolution/Universal arbitration board

We are not willing or obliged to participate in dispute resolution proceedings before a consumer arbitration board.

# Legal information for websites of K.I.T. Group GmbH

This notice applies only to the websites operated or programs used by K.I.T. Group. Our websites may contain links to third-party websites. Neither our data protection information nor our legal information apply to these. We assume no liability for their data protection notices or content.

Information on our website may contain references to products and services whose availability may be regionally restricted. Under no circumstances can an offer of these products and services be derived from this.

# Disclaimer for downloads

Software downloads offered free of charge are at your own risk. K.I.T. Group accepts no liability for damage caused by downloading or using the software, except in cases of intent or gross negligence.

## Links to third-party websites

We only link to third-party websites if there are no obvious indications of a lack of seriousness. However, K.I.T. Group accepts no liability for their data protection notices or content.

## Industrial property rights

K.I.T. Group owns all rights to the content and design of its website. Texts, images, graphics and software are protected by copyright. Reproduction or distribution is not permitted without written consent. We reserve the right to change the website at any time, to remove it from the network or to discontinue it permanently.

### Warranty and liability

Despite careful preparation, we accept no liability for the accuracy, completeness or fault-free accessibility of the online content. To the extent permitted by law, we are not liable for direct or indirect damages, including loss of profit, arising from the use of our website. We reserve the right to make changes or additions to the information provided at any time.